
 

Related Programs and Agencies 
http://www.ecy.wa.gov/ 

 
 

Toxics Cleanup Program (TCP) (360) 407-7170 Fax: (360) 407-7154   http://www.ecy.wa.gov/programs/tcp/cleanup.html 
 

TCP Regional Offices: 
 

Central: (509) 575-2490, Eastern: (509) 329-3400, Northwest: (425) 649-7000, Southwest: (360) 407-6300 
 

Underground Storage Tanks (UST) & Leaking Underground Storage Tanks (LUST) 
http://www.ecy.wa.gov/programs/tcp/ust-lust/tanks.html 

 

HQ Contacts: 
UST/LUST Coordinator: Kris Grinnell … (360) 407-7382 or email:   Kristopher.Grinnell@ecy.wa.gov 
UST Hotline … 800-826-7716 

For Regions: 
Eastern, Southwest … Lisa Sweitzer (360) 407-6161 or email: Lisa.Sweitzer@ecy.wa.gov 

Central, Northwest … Sherri Greenup (360) 407-7466 or email: Sherri.Greenup@ecy.wa.gov 

For Specific Regional Staff:  http://www.ecy.wa.gov/programs/tcp/ust-lust/people.html 
 
 
 

TCP – Voluntary Cleanup Program (VCP) http://www.ecy.wa.gov/programs/tcp/vcp/Vcpmain.htm 
 

HQ Contact: 
Statewide VCP Coordinator … Nnamdi Madakor (360) 407-7244 or email: Nnamdi.Madakor@ecy.wa.gov 

For Regions: 
Central … Frosti Smith (509) 454-7841 or email:  Frosti.Smith@ecy.wa.gov 

Eastern … Patti Carter (509) 329-3522 or email:  Patti.Carter@ecy.wa.gov 

Northwest … Louise Bardy (425) 649-7209 or email:  Louise.Bardy@ecy.wa.gov 

Southwest … Nick Acklam (360) 407-6913 or email: Nicholas.Acklam@ecy.wa.gov  
 
 
 
 

Spill Prevention Preparedness and Response Program (Spills) http://www.ecy.wa.gov/programs/spills/spills.html 
 

Above Ground Storage Tanks: 
Gaylee Kilpatrick (360) 407-7562 Fax: (360) 407-7288 or email: Gaylee.Kilpatrick@ecy.wa.gov 

 

SPILL EMERGENCY: 
Monday through Friday, 8 am to 5 pm … (360) 407-6000 
Weekends and before/after hours … 800-258-5990 

 
 
 

Pollution Liability Insurance Agency 
Heating Oil Tanks 
Pollution Liability Insurance for USTs 

 
(360) 407-0520 
Fax: (360) 407-0509 

    800-822-3905 
http://www.plia.wa.gov 

Department of Revenue 
Business License Service 
 
Business License Service 
(360) 705-6744 
Fax: (360) 705-6699 
http://www.bls.dor.wa.gov 

International Code Council (ICC) 
UST Installer/Contractor Certification 
 
 
ICC Certification Hotline: 
888-423-6587 
http://www.iccsafe.org 

  
 

If you need this document in a format for the visually impaired, call Toxics Cleanup Program at 360-407-7170.  Persons with 
hearing loss can call 711 for Washington Relay Service. Persons with a speech disability can call 877-833-6341. 
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Ecology Regional Offices 

 
 
 
 
 
 

Central Region Eastern Region Northwest Region Southwest Region 
1250 W. Alder St. 

Union Gap, WA 98903-0009 
4601 N. Monroe St, Suite 202 

Spokane, WA 99205-1295 
3190 160th Ave SE 

Bellevue, WA 98008-5452 
300 Desmond Drive 

Olympia, WA 98504-7600 
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